
AGENDA FOR HEARING ON NOVEBER 22, 2011 
 

6:30 PM 
COUNTY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

44 CALVERT STREET 
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 

 
SUMMONED TO APPEAR 
 
 
1. ASHLEY'S STATION    1) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the  
 k/a Chelsey, Inc.     Board of License Commissioners for Anne  
 Chelsey J. Rogers, Pres/Treas/Sec   Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 
 Brandon Paul Downey     Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Police  
 Chad A. Rogers      Report #2011-705244 by Officer Cooper, #1569, 
 Jason M. Worciechowski    date of incident February 12, 2011. 
 Jennifer Gunthrie 
 Brian Keith Miller, Jr.    2) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 Joseph Michael Sanford, Jr.    Board of License Commissioners for Anne 
 Officer Cooper, #1569     Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 

Officer R. Hewitt, #1537    Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Police 
Officer W.T. McNemar, #1164    Report #2011-705256 by Officer Cooper, #1569, 

         date of incident February 12, 2011. 
 Class B (Beer/Wine/Liquor) Music 
 and Sunday License    3) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 7213 Baltimore-Annapolis Blvd.   Board of License Commissioners for Anne 
 Glen Burnie, MD 21061    Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 
        Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Police 
 NOT RESTRICTED     Report #2011-735233 by Officer W.T. McNemar, 
        #1164, date of incident September 17, 2011. 
 

 
2. GOLDBERGS LIQUORS   1) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 k/a Damy, Ltd.      Board of License Commissioners for Anne  
 Arthur H. Aronstein, Vice President   Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.11 (b) 
 Allen Aronstein, President    “Sales and Consumption Adjacent to Premises”; 
 Craig Bayard Smith     RE: Anne Arundel County Police Report #2011- 
 Johnnie R. Granger, Jr.     722154 by Det. R Hewitt, #1537, Det. Pilkerton, 
 Robert Allan Vermillion    #1702 and Det. Bianchi, #1410 dated June 13,  
 Det. R Hewitt, #1537     2011. 
 Det. Pilkerton, #1702 

Det. Bianchi, #1410 
   
 Class A (Beer/Wine/Liquor) Wine 
 Tasting and Sunday License 
 5106 Ritchie Highway 
 Baltimore, MD 21225 
  
 NOT RESTRICTED 
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3. MURPH'S LIQUORS    1) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 k/a C PM Sahib, Inc     Board of License Commissioners for Anne   
 Gundeep Pal Singh, President    Arundel County, Chapter 4, Section 4.01 (a) 
 Chandhok Jasdip Singh, Secretary   “Minors”; RE:  Anne Arundel County Police 
 Manish Bhattarai     Report #2011-722155 by Det. McGrath, #1477, 
 Det. McGrath, #1477     Det. Hewitt, #1537 and Sgt. Frashure, #1400,  
 Det. Hewitt, #1537     dated June 13, 2011. 
 Sgt. Frashure, #1400    

2) Violation of Article 2B of the Annotated Code, 
Class D (Beer/Wine/Liquor) Music   Section 12-108 (a) “Sales to minors and  
and Sunday  License     intoxicated persons prohibited”; RE:  Anne  
6023 Ritchie Highway     Arundel County Police Report #2011-722155 by 
Baltimore, MD 21225     Det. McGrath, #1477, Det. Hewitt, #1537 

        and Sgt. T. Frashure, #1400, dated June 13, 2011. 
 NOT RESTRICTED   
 
 
4. NURSERY ROAD LIQUORS   1) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 k/a JBH Enterprises, Inc.    Board of License Commissioners for Anne   
 James R. Haskell, President    Arundel County, Chapter 4, Section 4.01 (a) 
 David Gavigan      “Minors”; RE:  Anne Arundel County Police 
 Bryan M. Hawkins     Report #2011-722287 by Det. McGrath, #1477 
 Christopher N. Tepper     and Det. Hewitt, #1537, dated June 14, 21011. 
 Mariana Snoddy      
 Det. McGrath, #1477    2)  Violation of Article 2B of the Annotated  Code 

Det. R. Hewitt, #1537     Section 12-108 (a) “Sales to minors and  
        intoxicated persons prohibited”; RE:  Anne 
 Class A (Beer/Wine/Liquor)    Arundel County Police Report #2011-722287 by 
 and Sunday License     Det. McGrath, #1477 and Det. Hewitt, #1537, 
 6 Nursery Road     dated June 14, 21011. 
 Linthicum, MD 21090      
       3) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 NOT RESTRICTED       Board of License Commissioners for Anne   
        Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.01 (c)  
        “Ownership and Operation”; RE: Violation 
        Notice #0887 by Inspector Wayne B. Harris,  
        dated July 19, 2011. 
 
       4) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
        Board of License Commissioners for Anne   
        Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.11 (b) 
        “Sales and Consumption Adjacent to Premises”; 
        RE: Violation Notice #0886 by Inspector Wayne 
        B. Harris, dated July 19, 2011. 
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NURSERY ROAD LIQUORS 
(continued) 

 
5) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 

        Board of License Commissioners for Anne   
        Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.12 ‘Display 
        of Licenses, Certificates and Stamps”; RE: 
        Violations Notice #0888 by Inspector Wayne B. 
        Harris, dated July 19, 2011. 
 
 
5. QUARTERFIELD PACKAGE GOODS  1) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 k/a C.S.K., Inc.      Board of License Commissioners for Anne   
 Sue Soon Young Kim, President/Secretary’/Treasurer Arundel County, Chapter 4, Section 4.01 (a) 
 Jin Tae Kwoun, Vice President    “Minors”; RE:  Anne Arundel County Police 
 Michael N. Dolch     Report #2011-717713 by Det. B. Carney, #1587, 
 Det. B. Carney, #1587     Det. M. Collier, #1632 and Sgt. T. Newman,  
 Det. M. Collier, #1632     #0728 dated May 13, 2011. 
 Sgt. T. Newman, #0728     

3) Violation of Article 2B of the Annotated Code, 
Class A (BWL) and Sunday license   Section 12-108 (a) “Sales to minors and  
7702 Quarterfield Road    intoxicated persons prohibited”; RE:  Anne  
Glen Burnie, MD 21061    Arundel County Police Report #2011-717713 by 
       Det. B. Carney, #1587, Det. M. Collier, #1632  

 RESTRICTED:  Licensee/all employees  and Sgt. T. Newman, #0728 dated May 13, 2011. 
 must be certified & at least one person 
 present at all times who is certified. 
 Board’s order of 3/28/2000. 
 
 
6. SANDBAGGERS SPORTS BAR  1) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 k/a JAMDD, LLC      Board of License Commissioners for Anne 
 Mark A. Swank, Member    Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 
 Don Hardesty, Member     Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Police 
 Charles A. Carlyle, Member    Report #2010-746922 by Cpl. Heiser, #1082, date  
 James Ryan Stanley     of incident December 4, 2010. 
 Jeffrey Eugene Grove 
 Kirstie Rudy     2) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 

Robert  William Rudy     Board of License Commissioners for Anne  
Cpl. Trumbauer, #1514     Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 
Officer Connolly, #1678    Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Police 
Cpl. D. Acito, #1316     Report #2011-7017888 by Cpl. Lawson, #1172,  
Cpl. Lawson, #1172     date of incident January 15, 2011. 
Cpl. Ingrassia, #1419 
Cpl. Heiser, #1082    3) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
Cpl. Ealters, #1303     Board of License Commissioners for Anne 
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SANDBAGGERS SPORTS BAR 
(continued) 
       Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 
       Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Police 
Class D (Beer/Wine/Liquor)    Report #2011-703491 by Cpl. D. Acito, #1316,  
Dancing and Sunday License    date of incident January 29, 2011. 
(On Sale Only)       

 105 Chesapeake Centre Court   4) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
 Glen Burnie, MD 21060    Board of License Commissioners for Anne 
        Arundel County, Chapter 3, Section 3.09 “Public 
        Welfare”; RE: Anne Arundel County Polic
 RESTRICTED: Allow bands/dancing   Report #2011-710521 by Officer Connolly,  
 on Friday and Saturday nights only.   #1678, date of incident March 22, 2011. 
 
       5) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
        Board of License Commissioners for Anne  
        Arundel County, Chapter 4, Section 4.05 (e)  
        “Prohibited Hours”; RE: Anne Arundel County 
        Police Report #2011-727602 by Cpl. Trumbauer, 
        #1514, date of incident July 22, 2011. 
 
       6) Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the 
        Board of License Commissioners for Anne  
        Arundel County, Chapter 4, Section 4.05 (e) 
        “Prohibited Hours”; RE: Anne Arundel County 
        Police Report #2011-740705 by Cpl. Walters,  
        #1303, date of incident October 26, 2011. 
 
 
CASES 
 
1. BUFFALO WINGS & BEER    UPGRADE TO ADD DANCING AND  
 k/a Legacy Restaurant Group, LLC   REMOVE RESTRICTIONS – 7089 C-D 
 Gary Rezeppa, President    Baltimore-Annapolis Blvd., Glen Burnie, MD 
 Edward F. Cashen, Vice President   21061 
 Cynthia J. Cashen, Treasurer    Class H (Beer/Wine/Liquor) Music and  
        Sunday License 
 

RESTRICTED: Hours of operation Monday-
Sunday 11A.M. – 1A.M. ALL employees must 
be certified in an alcoholic awareness program, 
ALL alcohol must be served w/food except at 
the 11 seat bar, 51% sales of food vs. 49% 
alcohol. 
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BUFFALO WINGS & BEER 
(continued) 

 
NO: free food, 4 pool tables maximum, 
loitering of patrons on the sidewalk outside 
establishment, dance floor, band stand, live 
entertainment, keno/lottery sales to patrons 
only as they dine. 

 
 
2. ZOË’S KITCHEN     NEW LICENSE – 1901 Towne Center Blvd., 
 k/a Zoe’s Annapolis, LLC    Ste. 105, Annapolis, MD 21401  

Jason. C. Morgan, Chief Financial Officer  Class H (Beer/Wine) Music and Sunday 
Kevin Miles, Vice President    License 
Haseet R. Parikh, Member          

  
 


